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Last  Name First  Name Organizat ion Year

A
Abrahamson Lynn Frederick County Health Department 2015
Abraham-Spalding Debra Frederick County Parks & Recreation 1997
Abrecht Kenneth Devilbiss Constuction Company 1991
Abromson Hank 2007
Adamiak David Frederick Schwinn 1991
Adams Linda 2006
Adams Ric Chamber of Commerce 1996
Addington James 1990
Addington Wendy State Farm Insurance 2013
Adgate Bryan Morgan-Keller, Inc. 2013
Aiosa Ken St. John Properties 2001
Albaugh Todd RSM McGladrey 2010
Alcorn Jen Plamondon Hospitality Partners 2012
Aleshire Shannon Frederick Co. Mental Health Assoc. 2004
Alexander Scott 2010
Allen Lawrence 1995
Allen Troy 2000
Allenback Alexis Maryland Dept of Labor 2006
Aloi Shelley CitiMortgage, Inc. 2009
Alzona Esperanza Shepherd University Music Department Operations Director 1998
Ammon Richard 2000
Anderson Fred Frederick County Sheriff ’s Office 2002
Anderson Mary Jo Bank of America 2008
Anderson-Watters Carrie Trans IT Svcs of Frederick City 2001
Angerman Richard 2000
Appel Patricia 1991
Ashkenazi Kimberly Housing Authority of Frederick Maryland 2015
Arendt Jeffrey GTI Technology Consultants 1993
Arendt Katie 1996
Arnold Andrew Redland Genstar 1994
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A - Z



3

Last  Name First  Name Organizat ion Year
Arnold Kim Woodsboro Bank 2001
Asad Bashir 2003
Atkinson Martin M&T Bank 2005
Atkinson T.J. Merrill Lynch 2000
Ausherman Dale *deceased 1989
Ausherman Lisa LSB Interiors 2010

B
Bach Michael Bach and Associates, Inc. 1989
Bailey Jon Wood Street 2004
Baker Collete Frederick County Public Schools 2004
Baker Deirdre D. Associates, Inc. 1999
Ballenger Libby Rose Hill Farm Breeding & Brding 1994
Balty Lois TransIT Service of Frederick County 1999
Bamforth Gloria Corporate Occ Health Solutions 2004
Bands Kathleen Hood College 2008
Barbour Wayne Frederick Community College 2015
Barkdoll Katie The City of Frederick 2014
Barnes Kelly 1999
Barrett Jenn McLean, Koehler, Sparks and Hammond 2013
Barrett Laurie BB&T Frederick Underwriters, Inc. 1998
Barron Victoria SAIC-Frederick, Inc., NCI - Frederick 2009
Barry Mary Frederick County Bank 2012
Batcheller Steven BB&T Bank 1994
Battles Mary Kate Mary Kate McKenna Photography 2015
Batson Darrell Frederick County Public Libraries 2001
Baugher Lisa Maryland General Assembly 2008
Baumann Christopher 1989
Beach Cindy  2002
Beach Kelly FC Chamber of Commerce 2012
Beal Suzanne Frederick Community College 1996
Bear Jim PNC Bank 2007
Bear Sharon Courtyard By Marriott 2008
Beatty Jane Frederick Community College 2012
Beaulieu Megan BB&T Mortgage 2015
Beidleman Tracey State Farm Insurance 2008
Bender Mike AstraZeneca 2015
Benna Brad 2005
Benton Amy Sandy Spring Bank 2001
Berry Lisa Adecco Employment Services 2003
Berzinski Rico 2002
Bickerton Becky Tourism Council of Frederick County 2013
Bigelow Bruce Charitable Development Consulting 1990
Billitteri Mary Lynn 2006
Bizzari Emily McLean, Koehler, Sparks & Hammond 2014
Blackburn Scott 2004
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Blanchard Frank SAIC 2010
Blanchard Kristen GTI Federal 2009
Blom Mark Frederick County Public School 1991
Board Lynn City of Gaithersburg 1998
Boch Susan PSR MedicalEdge Healthcare 2006
Boerschel Lynn Kaplan College - Frederick Campus 2009
Bokee Josh Comcast 2008
Bollinger Jodie Frederick County Government 2014
Bolt M. Ronald 1990
Bongard Jayne M&T Bank 2003
Borden Debra Linowes and Blocher 2005
Boudreaux Claudette Chapin Davis 2011
Bowersox Katie JB Interiors 2013
Bowen Michael MSB Architects 2015
Bowman Dave CorpOHS 2013
Boyd Tracy Mount Saint Mary’s University - Frederick 2014
Boyd Michael 1991
Boyer Laurie Frederick County Office of Economic Development 1997
Brace Richard Frederick County Planning Dept. 1995
Bradac Corinne CMB Accounting LLC 2004
Bradfield Brian Ausherman Construction Co. 1992
Brady Steven PNC Bank 2012
Brady Jacoby Denise Frederick County Builders Association 1996
Brandenburg Caitlin The Plamondon Companies 2014
Brannon Michael Bank of America 1995
Bratman Mark 1991
Briggs Clark Frederick County Bank 2015
Brown Andrew J.F. Brown III & Assoc., Inc. 2009
Brown Denise State Farm Insurance 2000
Brown Janice Frederick Community College 2013
Buchanan Ric Keller Stonebraker 2007
Buechele Dave 1999
Buhrman-Evans Nancy 1996
Burdette Cindy Mental Health Assn. 2006
Burford Sherry TransIT Svcs of Frederick County 1995
Burke Bryan Loiderman Soltesz 2006
Butcher Shuan Frederick Arts Council 2008
Byrd Ronald Central Mayland Farm 1992

C
Callahan Tom CM IT Solutions 2006
Campbell Carol 1995
Campbell Redd Nicole State Farm 2004
Cannon Faye 1992
Cantrel Cindy The Visitation Academy 2002
Capoccia Joanne Bechtel 2004
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Capoccia John Hardy Construction Co. Inc. 2000
Casterlin Angie Hospice of Frederick County 2015
Carpenter Ken SAIC-Frederick, Inc. 2011
Carroll ML Canapes Catering 2010
Cartlidge James 1997
Case Joe Advocates for Homeless Families 2010
Cash Jack Dillon Development Partners 2008
Castle Jack 1989
Castleman Sam Thorpe Foundation 2004
Causer Robert DSG,Inc. 1996
Cavalier Sandra Frederick Community College 1998
Chaney Dan Boyle & Company, Inc. 1994
Chaney Kim 1997
Chapin Sue Re/Max Realty Plus 2000
Charuhas Kate Mount Saint Mary’s University 2009
Chase Chris Donald B. Rice Tire Co. 1999
Christ Erica 2001
Christian Janine Fredericktown Mall General Mgr 1997
Cifrese Marty Howard County Public Schools 2000
Ciporin Leone State Farm Insurance 1997
Claggett Tom Clagett Enterprises 2013
Clark Charles Buckinham’s Choice 1989
Clark Stacie Frederick County Workforce Services 2009
Coates Vince Scott Key Center 2004
Coblentz Lisa Manpower Staffing Services 1993
Coblentz Melissa 2004
Cody Jill Goal Oriented Counseling 2001
Cohen Jonathan Beyond Comics 2009
Coiner Julian Agent 007 Real Estate 2001
Colainne Ken Frederick Mutual Insurance Co. 2013
Coleman Sherman Frederick County Government 2013
Colleran Joey Aircraft Owners and Pilots Association 2008
Collings (Hassett) Betsy Plamondon Hospitality Enterprises 2007
Conny Beth Mende 2005
Contardi Kevin Morgan-Keller, Inc. 2009
Cooley Gordon Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1989
Cooper Alice Dept. of Housing & Community Dev. 1997
Cormier Kay 2005
Corum Donavon Bowman Consulting 2012
Costello Rebecca 2001
Cowden William Allegheny Power 1995
Crabbs Martin Frederick Community College 1999
Crace Leah 1999
Cramer Suellen Merill Lynch 1993
Crawford Stephen 1998
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Creadick Wayne 2004
Cresta Michelle Select Benefits 2006
Croghan David Frederick Community College 2007
Crum Nancy 1995
Cuffie Kevin Frederick Community College 1995
Cyr Michel Canam Steel Corporation 2012

D
D’Amore John GTI Federal 2009
D’Souza Anneliese Mackintosh, Inc., REALTORS 2001
Daggett Rebecah FITCI 2011
Dahut Bill Fairfax County Public Schools 1997
Dailey Mike Transit Services of Frederick County 2007
Dale Jack Linowes & Blocher 1991
Dalphon Dotty  1998
Dalrymple Robert United Way 2006
Dalton Daniel Clerk of the Circuit Court 2002
Dalton Pamm 2003
Dalton Sandra Habitat for Humanity 2000
Danmeyer Dee National Center of Education 1997
Davis Denise Mclean,Koehler,Sparks, and Hammond 1999
Davis Kathy 1996
Davis Todd Community Foundation of Frederick County 1996
Day Betsy Frederick County Workforce Services 2009
Day Michelle 1989
Daye Michael Plamondon Enterprises, Inc. 1998
Dean Donald Delauder Insurance Agancy 1999
Delauder Laura Frederick Community College 2011
DeLuca Judy Marketing @ Work 2005
DeMarco Diane Fort Detrick Alliance 2010
Demas Christine Attorney At Law 1989
DeMoll Harry 2004
DeShazer Jillian DMS, Data Management Services 2014
Devart Diann Sarfino & Rhoades, LLP 1996
Devlin Mike Miles and Stockbridge 2010
DiPasquale Andrew Tourism Council of Frederick County 2012
Dobbins Jen Congressman Roscoe Bartlett 2013
Dodge Barb 1994
Doll Jim Jean Peterson Design 2007
Doolittle Erin Frederick County Public Schools 2014
Dorr Emily 2002
Drabczyk Tobi Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1991
Dredden Angela Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1993
Droneburg-Stone-
breaker

Alice D’Souza Financial Strategies 2007



7

Last  Name First  Name Organizat ion Year
Duchon Brian United Way of Frederick County 2013
Dufour Peggy Bechtel 2007
Duke Ian Vika 2004
Duncan Marsha Army Community Service 2013
Dunford Paul Walkersville Middle School 1994
Durrah Maria 1994

E
Ebert Amanda Frederick County Bank 2013
Edmonds Charlene 2001
Edmonds Michelle Chase Card Services 2010
Edwards Kevin Specialized Engineering 2011
Eichelberger Kim 2000
Eleff Jeannette 1990
Elliott Taitia Frederick County Bank 2009
Eskay Bo Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP 2005
Eskay Jackie Land Title LLC 2006
Esworthy David Sandy Spring Bank 1993
Evans Pat Fort Detrick Business Development Office 2013

F
Fairley Richard 2002
Falin John 2011
Familton Sally Familton, Inc. 2000
Farlow Arnold Frederick Rescue Mission 2011
Farrar Danny SoldierFit 2015
Farrell Brigitte Frederick County Humane Society 2009
Farrell Mike Omniplex International 2000
Favorite Susan PNC Bank 2001
Fawley Jeannie PNC Bank 2007
Fearnow Kevin 2007
Fedak Joyce 1995
Feigles Edie Ann 2007
Fennington Steve Frederick County Bank 2014
Ferguson Colby Frederick County Economic Development 2010
Fields Lane The Frederick News-Post 2014
Fields Leigh Frederick County Government 2012
Filler K. Neil BB&T Frederick Underwriters 2005
Filler Kevin Frederick Mutual Insurance 2004
Finkelsen Deborah 2002
Finnen April CSC 2005
Fisher Ralph Washington Gas Light Co. 1998
Fitzgerald Gail Community Foundation of Frederick County 1998
Fitzgerald Paul Fitzgerald Architects 2008
Flanagan Janet Frederick County Job Training Agency 1995
Fleming David 1990
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Flesh Nicholas 1990
Fletcher Guy Frederick Magazine 2011
Fletcher Kristen Frederick Memorial Hospital 2015
Flocos Tasso 1994
Floge Liliane 2001
Flook Brian Power Mktg & Advertising, Inc. 1990
Fogle Terry Corporate Occupational Health Solutions 2014
Foley-Breck Eileen Aspire Boutique 2015
Follmer Lori Frederick County Commissioners 2005
Ford-Naill Mary Real Estate Teams, LLC 2003
Forrest Kathy Frederick County Government 2008
Forstmann Kurt 1994
Foster (Stauffer) Faith 1994
Fouche Sandy Remax 2007
Fox Dan SAIC-Frederick 2012
Fox Steve Fox Realty Group, Inc. 1998
Fox Wayne Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1994
Fraley Jeff M & T Bank 2009
Francis Don Frederick Community College 2007
Francisco Shelane M & T Bank 2013
Frankel Beate The Arc of Frederick County 2003
Freel Lisa Frederick Community College 2003
Freeman Cindy Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley 2012
French Andrew Eastalco Aluminum Company 1997
French Dana 1995
French Eric Goodflower Painting 2007
Frey Paul PLF,LLC 1994
Friedman Lori 2009
Friis Mark Rodgers & Associates 1996
Frisby Donald State Farm Insurance 2002
Frith Char  McPherson & Associates 1996
Fritz Cathy Department of the Army 2013
Fritz Jack National Academy Engineerg 2006
Frydl Andrea National Cancer Institute at Frederick 2014

G
Gallipoli Michelle Frederick County Workforce Svcs 2008
Gangawere James 2002
Gann Bonnie 1992
Garvey Bob  McLean, Koehler, Sparks, Hammond 1993
Gaver Donna Gaver Holdings 2008
Gavlick Blasé 2003
Geier Nick American Red Cross of Frederick County 2013
Genau Fred PNC Bank 1995
Gerlock Jennifer Graphcom/Frederick Gorilla Magazine 2015
German, Jr. Paul Paul German, Jr. CPA 1990
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Gibbons Nancy 2003
Gillece Nancy Hood College 1989
Gilmore Charles 1991
Giuliano Joe MIE Properties 2001
Givarz Marjorie 1995
Glass Art 2005
Glisson Chip 1999
Glover Gregory Glover Appraisal & Realty Svcs. 1994
Glover Rich 2006
Gnuschke Andi Leidos Biomedical Research Inc. 2014
Goldstein Jack 1991
Goodwin Carla The Callos Companies 2013
Gordon Paul 1989
Gordon Stephanie Volunteer Frederick 2010
Gorgol Donna 2004
Gorgol Paul Pools, Patios, and Porches 2001
Gorham Lisa Jean Peterson Design 2011
Gouldin Greg Foulger-Pratt Companies 1996
Grady Akeembra Frederick Community College 2010
Graham James 1992
Gramm Heather City of Frederick 2011
Grant Bob Carter Control System, Inc. 2001
Greenway Candy 2003
Greer Matthew State Farm Insurance 2003
Greffen Meg State Farm Insurance 1989
Gregory, III Edmond Frederick News-Post 1989
Griffin Richard City of Frederick Economic Development 2010
Griffis Tricia Reznick Group, P.C. 2012
Grimes Jim 1995
Grove Jennifer Bach and Associates, Inc, Realtors 2011
Grove John Frederick Underwriters, Inc. 1999
Grubb Kevin City of Frederick Police 2010
Grubler Kent 1993
Grunow Keith M & T Bank 2009
Guarino Mitzi SAIC-Frederick Inc. 2013
Gugel Jim Fred. Co. Govt. 2006
Gunnarson Amy Frederick Co. Health Dept. 2004
Gunnin Patrick Boys and Girls Club of Frederick County 2013
Guyton Bradley Morgan-Keller 1989
Guyton Darrell Morgan-Keller 1992
Guzauskas Kathy Specialized Engineering 2004

H
Hagan Lauren Frederick County Chamber of Commerce 2014
Hagedorn Donna Frederick Memorial Hospital 2010
Haggarty Helen State Farm Insurance 1999
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Haile Tiana Frederick County Public Schools 2015
Hall Marcia City of Frederick 1999
Hammond Steve *deceased 2001
Hanrahan John Draper & Goldberg PPLC 2000
Hardisky Mike Mount Saint Mary’s University 2009
Harris Keith Frederick County Public Schools 2014
Harris Patricia Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1989
Harrison III Lloyd 1991
Hart Douglas Banner School 2003
Hart Ginger Frederick County Public Schools CASS 2006
Hart Kim YMCA 2010
Hartman Julie Frederick National Laboratory for Cancer Research 2013
Hartman Kriste Maryland School for the Deaf 2008
Hartsock Jim 2005
Hash-Hays 1990
Hatcher Jerry State Farm Insurance 1994
Hatcher Wayne Goodwill Industries 2011
Hawkins Lauren YMCA of Frederick County 2013
Hawkins Liza State Farm 2011
Haynes Warren Frederick Community College 2008
Heaton Dawn 1994
Heavner Martin 1999
Hecht Suellen 1992
Hegelein Sandra The Wood Company 1998
Heine Stephen Farmers and Mechanics Bank 2002
Hendrix Beverly Frederick Community College 2002
Hennessey Nancy Hood College 2009
Hennessy Charlene IronGate Graphics 1990
Henningson Mike Plamondon Hopsitality Assoc. 2001
Heptner Joyce Ausherman Family Foundation 2012
Herold, Jr. Andrew Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 2012
Hermes Jill Hood College 2014
Hess John Shannon & Luchs 1990
Hess Nick RSM McGaldrey 2011
Hessler Kevin Linton, Shafer & Company 1990
Hicks Felicia Chase Card Services 2009
Hightower Trenton Virginia Community College System 2000
Hildebrand Shane Hildebrand, Limparis & Associates, CPAs, PC 2015
Hill Lanessa U.S. Army Garrison, Fort Detrick 2012
Hinnant Cynthia State Farm Insurance 1992
Hirschman Dave AOPA 2010
Hirschman Martha (community volunteer) 2011
Hively Randy The Best Handyman 2004
Hoagland Jr. Phillip Ceresville Mansion 1996
Hodiak Carol 1995
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Hoffman David Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1990
Holden Laurie Frederick County JTA 1994
Holland Traci Hood College 2011
Holston Chris Holston Brothers, Inc. 2000
Holt Douglas 2001
Hood Richard Summer Creek Farm 2004
Householder Terri FCC/JTA Workforce Partnership 1991
Hubert Walter National Cancer Institute 2012
Huffman Lisa University of Maryland University College 2006
Hughes Blair Frederick Memorial Healthcare Sys 2012
Hughes Kristen Ontaril County NY Planning and Research Dept. 2001
Hull Richard State Farm Insurance 1995
Hunter Paul Frederick Community College 2013
Hurwitz Jeffery Colonial Jewelers 2002
Hutzell Eileen Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1989
Hyrkas James Harvey-Cleary Engrs & Builders 1998
Hyrkas Renee Olympia West Mortgage 1999

I
Ingraham-Guyton Erin 1990
Ireland Eric YMCA of Frederick County 2014
Irwin Geoffrey U. A. lough & Son Memorials 1998
Isabell Carrie Plamondon Companies 2015
Iseminger Jamie McLean Koehler Sparks Hammond 2008

J
Jackson Kevin M & T Bank 1998
Jackson Mary Frederick County Health Dept. 2008
Jacobs Kevin Jacobs Real Estate Group 2006
Jacobs Vania Jacobs Real Estate Group 2006
Jagemann Paula Kauffman Foundation 2008
Janes Tad Frederick Communtiy College 2003
Jarvis Steven Frederick County Association of Realtors 2015
Jensen April Ben and Jerry’s 2000
Jensen Dennis Jensen Associates 1995
Jewell Chip Frederick Underwriters, Inc. 1996
Johnson Greg The Daughters of Charity 2009
Johnson Kim Frederick Community College 2004
Johnson Lanae US Army Garrison Fort Detrick 2010
Johnson Susan PNC Bank 2009
Jones Christopher North American Housing 1993
Jones Darby Shepherd University  2002
Jones Lori Frederick County Workforce Development 2005
Jones Staci Scott Key Center 2008
Jones Waynet 2003
Jones, II Charles Merill Lynch 1993
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Joseph Melissa Congressman Chris Van Hollen's Office 2015
Joyce Mark Citizens Savings Bank 1990
Juedemann Keith Canam Steel Corporation 2012
Justice Karen The PowerHouse 2007

K
Keegin Marie 1989
Keilholtz Stacey PNC Bank 2013
Kemper Becky Maryland Shakespeare Festival 2009
Kendrick John 2002
Kerneklian Elisa 1999
Kershner Larry 1998
Kershner Michelle Tourism Council of Frederick County 2014
Kershner Zack The City of Frederick 2013
Keyser Ellen 270net Technologies 2015
Kidder Lynne 2005
Kierscht Marcia 1991
Kinna Angela State Farm Insurance 1998
Kirby Heather Frederick Memorial Hospital 2013
Kirkpatrick Richard Woodsboro Industrial Park 1990
Kispert Janice Child Advocacy Center 2006
Kitchen Tony 2000
Klein Elaine 1999
Kostreski III Paul Willard Agri-Service 2013
Krauss Erik McLean Koehler Sparks Hammond 2007
Kremer Gerald Allegheny Power 1992
Kreps Kim 2002
Krajewski Cathy PNC Bank 2015
Kunka Peggy U.S. Army Garrison - Fort Detrick 2009
Kurtianyk Michael Machintosh Realtors 2001
Kuster Michael Digital Age Solution 2001
Kuzemchak Donna City of Frederick 2009

L
LaDue George Mackintosh Realtors 2003
Lamberson Steve Fort Detrick Businesss Dev. Office 2011
Lance Margie Frederick County Government 1998
Laramore David 2002
Large Gary Ausherman Development Corporation 2012
Larochelle  Ann Bank One 2004
Lavelle Daniel Lavelle & Associates, Inc. 1992
Laxton Vivian Carroll County Government 2002
Leatherman Jennifer Jennifer L. Leatherman, P.A. Attorney at Law 2000
Leff Christopher Sullivan, Bruyette, Speros & Blayney, Inc. 2003
LeGore Valerie Bidget Store-it 1989
Leiby George South Mountain Title 2001
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Leiby Patricia The South Mountain Group Inc. 1998
Leslie Lindal 1993
Leveque Michelle Leveque and Associates 2005
Levesque Eric Canam Steel Corp. 2013
Levine Howard Ramar Moving Systems, Inc. 1995
Levine Mark Ramar Moving Systems, Inc. 1995
Light Gregory 1996
Limparis Chris Hildebrand, Limparis & Associates, CPAs, PC 2014
Lindstrom Susan 2005
Link Conrad Brook Hill United Methodist Church 1997
Linthicum Bob F&M Bank 2004
Liposky Erin 2007
Little Lee Anne Frederick County Bank 1999
Littrell III George Merrill Lynch 1997
Lokken Eric Moe's Southwest Grill 2015
Lollar Kevin City of Frederick Housing Authority 2009
Love Robert Love and Company 1990
Loveland Susan United Way of Frederick County 1991
Lowman Stacey Frederick Community College 2009
Lucas Tracey FCPS 2008
Lugo Cristina BB&T 2010
Lyburn Jack 1990
Lynch Jack Volunteer Frederick 2006
Lynch Thomas Miles and Stockbridge, PC 2002
Lyons Paul National Cancer Institute 2012

M
MacInnes Harriett  1997
Mahoney Brendan M&T Bank 2014
Main Karen Homewood at Fred., MD, Inc. 1997
Main Melissa Mount St. Mary’s College 2003
Malcolm John Redland Genstar 1995
Malott Melinda Frederick County Health Department 2005
Manalo Noel Miles & Stockbridge P.C. 2011
Mancini, Jr. Raymond Chevy Chase, Inc. 1996
Mann Chuck Hood College 2012
Mann Marybeth Frederick Memorial Hospital 2011
Manning Wade 1989
Marschall Sabrina University of Maryland University College 2006
Marsh Andrew 1998
Marsh Robert Admar Constuction 1991
Martin Barbara BBBS of Frederick 2007
Massi Christopher FCC Foundation 2012
Mastalerz Carol Frederick Memorial Healthcare System 2007
Mathews Christopher Sarfino & Rhoades, LLP 1996
Maybush Kirby Frederick County Sheriff ’s Office 2001
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Mayer Patrick PNC Bank 2008
McArdle Patty 2003
McBride Adrienne University of Maryland University College 2008
McCaskill Scott Voso Financial 2006
McClellan Debby Frederick Community College 2006
McClement Mary Jane The Market Bagel and Deli 2003
McClintock Kent M&T Bank 2012
McCoy Richard Manekin Corporation 1994
McDonald Dana Frederick Community College 2015
McEwan Amy Catherine Period Payroll 1998
McFadden Patrick Frederick Flight Center, Inc. 2009
McGaughey Tamara McLean Koehler Sparks & Hammond 2009
McGee Derek Morgan Stanley 2015
McGee Kathy Mackintosh Realtors 2002
McGeein Scott Nations Bank Business Credit 1990
McGowan Michael Merill Lynch 1993
McGrath Eileen Frederick County Public Schools CASS 2007
McLister Thomas Bank of America Mortgage Co. 1999
McLucas Steven Allegheny Power 1991
McManus Maryellen Frederick County Health Department 2007
Meier Susan State Farm Insurance 2001
Meisner Jenni Ceresville Mansion 2006
Menzies Michael Village of Cooke’s Hope 1995
Merkel James Merrill Lynch 1999
Meyer John Equitable Frederal Savings Bank 1999
Michael Nathan Frederick Co. Office of Children and Families 2006
Michel Tee 2010
Middlecamp Steven U.S. Army Garrison - Fort Detrick 2014
Milas (Fair) Jennifer McLean, Kohler, Sparks and Hammond 2011
Miller Cynthia Miller Omni Media 2015
Miller Elizabeth Maryland State FSA Office 2003
Miller Pam Frederick County Public Schools 2004
Milligan Suellen State Farm Insurance 1990
Millison Penny M&T Bank 2005
Mills Jim Rubeling and Associates 2002
Mitchell Eileen Fort Detrick, US Army 2008
Mitchell Mary Ellen 2008
Moberly Nikki Cisco 2010
Mochi Robert Rodgers Consulting 2002
Mock Catherine 1997
Modelski Diana Congressman Roscoe Bartlett 2013
Moloney Kathy 1994
Mondell, Jr. Frank Williamson Group 1989
Monk Helen Frederick County Public Schools 2002
Monville John United States Air Force 1999
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Mooney Thomas Frederick Contractors, Inc. 1991
Moore Daniel 1994
Moore Emily Frederick Rescue Mission 2013
Moore Jane Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1997
Moore Shabri Moore Wealth 2008
Morey Madeline 1999
Morgan Betty Washington County Public Schools 1997
Morgan Jenny CorpOHS 2012
Morgan Linda Support Unlimited, Inc. 2014
Morris Caitlin Sol Yoga 2015
Morris Karl The Matan Companies 1997
Mowrey Beth Frederick County Health Department 2001
Mozzano Veronica PNC Bank 1997
Mullendore Alan M&T Bank 2008
Mullin Michael The Banner School 1995
Murphy Douglas Bank of America   1998
Murray Katherine Frederick Memorial Hospital 2006
Mutchler Guy Frederick Rescue Mission, Inc. 2014

N
Nagle Mary 1992
Nartker Chris State Farm Insurance 2012
Nash Katherine CALM - Frederick 2015
Neild Michaela 2005
Nemitz Jun BB&T 2004
Nickens Susan Mount St. Marys University 2006
Nickey III Robert 1998
Niehoff Frederick R.W. Warner, Inc. 1991
Nielsen Barbara State Farm, Corporate Staff, L-4 1997
Niemann Christy State Farm Insurance 1990
Niko Ed U.S. Army Ft. Detrick 2012
Nolan Edward Office of Cdr, Fort Detrick 1999
Norris Nancy Transit Services 2004
Norville Joanna Aircraft Owners & Pilots Association 2014
Nugent Colleen Branch Banking & Trust Co.-(BB&T Frederick) 2009
Nusbaum Margaret Frederick County Citizens Services Divison 1991
Nyang Sal 2002

O
O’Brien Pamela Frederick Montessori School 1991
O’Brien Pat National Center for Biomedical Research and Training, Academy 

of Counter Terrorist Education, Louisiana State University
1996

O’Connor Danny Severn & Connor, PA 1991
O’Connor Michael St. Katherine Drexel Church 1997
O’Dell Bunny Merrill Lynch 2002
O’Malley Terry Cavalier Development 1992
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Oder Stephen U.S. DOT U.S. Coast Guard HQ 1998
Offutt Todd US Army Garrison Fort Detrick 2010
Oland Dwayne Frederick Community College 1994
Oliver Kathryn *deceased 2007
Olson Chris Growth Point Consulting 2003
Olson,Jr. Wally Frederick Memorial Hospital 2008
Orndorff Jenny BB&T Bank Frederick 2014
Orr Lisa Volunteer Frederick, Inc. 2003

P
Pacifico Barbara *deceased 2007
Pakenas Betsy Smith Barney Berkheimer Group 2001
Palm Gerald City of Frederick DPW 1997
Papa Fred 1989
Paris Michael 2002
Parlaman Julie Thorpewood 2006
Parnes Stephen The Banner School 2013
Parsley Gloria Fort Detrick Alliance, Inc. 2014
Pasierb Beth Frederick County Public Schools 2012
Patchan Bryan 2005
Paulishak Jackson Summit Brokerage 2005
Paxton Richard BB&T Bank 2001
Pearre Austin M & T Bank 2006
Pearre Lisa Love and Co. 2004
Pederson Josh United Way of FC 2011
Pellak Donna Bank of America 2000
Pelligrino Tom 2004
Pendleton Rich SAIC 2011
Penn-Ross Shelby 1991
Peppe II Ronald Canam 1997
Perry Terri United Way of Frederick County 2015
Peters Gail Manekin Corporation 1992
Peters Tim McLean Koehler Sparks and Hammond 2006
Peterson Jean Jean Peterson Design 2000
Phillips Cindy Sierra Nevada Corporation 2008
Phillips Connie Connie Phillips Insurance, Inc. 1992
Phillips II Rich RE/MAX Results 2013
Phoebus Garth U.S. Army Garrison, Fort Detrick 2012
Pilgram Barbara 2000
Plamondon James Plamondon Enterproses, Inc. 1997
Plamondon,Jr. Peter Plamondon Enterprises, Inc. 1995
Planz Michael Community Living, Inc. 2011
Poole Mary Ellen Retired from Verizon 2008
Porter Joan U.S. Dept of Veterans Affairs 2012
Poss Tom Millennium Dev Group, LLC 2000



17

Last  Name First  Name Organizat ion Year
Poston Brenda 1989
Powell Debbie Mt. St. Mary’s University 2012
Powers Michelle Eastalco Aluminum Company 1996
Prescott Bobbi Re/Max Realty Results 1996
Prete Ellen CitiMortgage 2010
Prichard Mike Frederick Community College 2001
Proffitt Calvin SAIC-Frederick 2012
Pugh Caroline Friends of Catholic Educ, Inc. 2001
Purscelley Brent Frederick Regional Health System 2014

Q
Quirke David Frederick Memorial Healthcare System 2009

R
Ramsburg,III Ray  BB&T Frederick Underwriters, Inc. 1993
Randall Will Frederick News-Post/FNP Printing 2013
Ranney Steven Business Investment Grp. Of MD 1997
Raschiatore Jodi Plamondon Enterprises, Inc. 2001
Rasmussen Tom New Windsor State Bank 1992
Raymond Bill 2000
Raymond Joanie Raymond Law Center, P.C. 1997
Raymond Linda 1999
Reed Kathryn deceased 1993
Reeder Yvonne Frederick County Bank 2015
Reich Megan McLean Koehler Sparks Hammond 2010
Reilly Patrick Redland Genstar 1995
Reilly Rob Frederick County Public Schools 2013
Remsburg Lisa ESSROC Materials, Inc. 1996
Remsburg, Jr. Mike Spectrum Environmental Sciences 1996
Reynolds Martha 1989
Reynolds Roz 2000
Ricciuti Anne FCPS--CASS 2008
Rice Ken Donald B. Rice Tire Co. 1989
Rice-Chase Angela Donald B. Rice Tire Co. 1989
Rice, III Ken 1991
Richeimer Mary The Buyer’s Best, LLC 2003
Riddle Charles 1997
Riddle (Propheter) Helen Frederick County Office of Economic Development 1997
Ristorcelli Ellen 2000
Rittler Matthew Mount St. Mary's University 2015
Robertazza Elliot BB&T 2012
Robinson Dane 1996
Robinson Ed Capacity Building Solutions, Inc. 2005
Rockwell Janice Attorney at Law 1996
Rogers Rick Fenestra Technologies 2013
Rolle Chris BB&T 2007
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Rood Dusty Rodgers Consulting, Inc. 2003
Roop Mary Jane Mid-Atlantic Farm Credit 2007
Roschli Richard 1989
Rose Mike 2001
Rose Paul Severn, O’Connor, and Kresslein 2005
Rosner Theresa 2001
Rosvold Barbara HomeCall, Inc. 1994
Rothenhoefer Rebecca Frederick Town Bank & Trust Co. 1992
Rounds Lori Frederick Community College 2012
Rowley Kathleen Ceresville Mansion 1999
Ruby Leslie Ann Frederick Community College 2011
Russell Craig Frederick County Bank 2011
Rutledge Lori 1998

S
Salamon Carolyn Fenestra Technologies 2014
Salsini James State Farm Insurance 1997
Saltzman Justin Liberty Mutual Insurance 2014
Sanders Keith First United Bank and Trust 2004
Sandlin Jane 1994
Sandy Matt NaturaLawn of America, Inc. 2014
Saunders Rodney RSM McGladerey, Inc. 2003
Saxton Suzanne 2003
Scarborough Anjel Cavalry United Methodist Church 1998
Scherer Ruby Ruby Scherer and Associates 1995
Schiffman Dan Northwestern Mutual Financial Network 2007
Schillaci Beth VillageWorks 2004
Schilling Donald Corporate Occupational Health Solutions 1995
Schirmer Cynthia Bechtel 2009
Schleupner Steve First Financial Group 2007
Schmidt Eric Duet With Music 2002
Schoder Ed Frederick County Public Schools 2014
Schricker E.K 2003
Schriver David Ellin and Tucker 2006
Schuchardt Michael Farmers & Mechanics Bank 2003
Schultz Bea 2001
Schwab George Nurse Next Door - Home Healthcare Svc. 2015
Schweitzer Lissa State Farm Insurance 2001
Scott Keith 2002
Seal Stewart Prince George’s County Department of Parks and Recreation 2001
Seaton Allison Liberty Mutual 2012
Sechler (Naill) Melinda Sechler CPA LLC 2002
Seidel Geoffrey Leidos Biomedical Research, Inc 2015
Seldon Greg Specialized Engineering 2001
Sell Kelly State Farm 2006
Severn David Severn, O’Connor & Kresslein 1996
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Severson Mark 1994
Shade Wanda Frederick County Bank 1995
Shank Michael M&T Bank 1994
Shanton Lynn Strategic Marketing Group 1996
Sharps Randy 2002
Shealer Scott Frederick Cablevision 1997
Sheffer Brian En-Net Services 1997
Shelton Sally Sandy Spring Bank 2003
Sherman Patrick McGladrey LLP 2013
Shiffermiller Matt Comcast 2009
Shipley Lori *deceased 2003
Shirey Ronald Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1992
Shreve Billy Frederick Land Company 2000
Shuman Brad Eastalco Aluminum Company 1996
Silbernagel John State Farm Insurance 1992
Silverman Anna Frederick County Head Start 1999
Simon Sharon State Farm Insurance 1998
Simpson Kelly BB&T 2011
Sines Melissa self employed non-profit consultant 2011
Singer Jeanne 1998
Sipe Robin Wilson With Regards 2009
Sisco Pamela 1989
Skaggs, Jr. Tommy Frederick Rescue Mission 2012
Slaughter David Redland Genstar 1994
Smith Catherine Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1994
Smith Dennis 1990
Smith Heather Price Smith PA 2002
Smith Karen Smith & George Accounting 2014
Smith Lynn Corp OHS 2010
Smith Sandy Frederick Community College 1989
Smith Sharon 1997
Smith, Jr. Howard 1996
Sneed Jasmine 2004
Snyder Marty 2000
Southard Margie State Farm Insurance 1992
Southers Rebecca 2011
Springmann Scott BB&T 2006
St. John Gigi St. John Properties 2000
Stainker David Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1990
Stanczyk Daniel Equipment Development Company, Inc. EDCO 2015
Stanczyk Jason EDCO 2011
Stanfield Carol The Frederick Rescue Mission 2015
Starkoski Tom US Army Garrison Ft. Detrick 2011
Stauffer David Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1993
Steele Sandra 1995
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Stenger Fred 1993
Stephens Claudia Bechtel 2006
Stevanus Mark Conquest Web Design 2007
Stevens Jennifer Moore Business Communications 1999
Stevens Richard 1998
Stolz Tim McLean, Koehler, Sparks & Hammond 2012
Storm Jennifer Aircraft Owners & Pilots Association 2009
Stouffer Charles BB&T Bank 2003
Strafella Cheryl Rodgers Consulting 2002
Strait Scott FCPS (TOY Runner Up) 2015
Strang Karol 6893 Meadowpoint End 2003
Stuckey Patty 1992
Stuntz John PNC Bank 2005
Sumpter Charles State Farm Insurance 1995
Surdez Kate AstraZeneca Biologics Manufacturing Centre 2014
Sykes Janet 2005
Szuchnicki Mary M&T Bank 2002

T
Talbert Stacey PNC Bank - Frederick 2014
Talley Bill Frederick County Bank 2010
Taylor, Jr. Bill Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley 2013
Taylor Tom Specialized Engineering 2014
Terl Stuart Ausherman Construction Co. 1995
Thomas Marcia State Farm Insurance 1989
Thomas IV George Fred Cty Division of Fire & Rescue 2013
Thrash Niki Mental Health Assn. 2011
Tinney Erin Jean Peterson Design, Inc. 2014
Titus Johnathon 1990
Tolley Barbara 1997
Topper Bob M&T Bank 2000
Topper,Sr. Phillip Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1989
Torres Patricia Frederick Community College 2012
Townsend Tina 2002
Tran Harby Experient 2015
Trendell Matt Morgan-Keller, Inc. 2012
Tripp Lorrie The Gazette 2007
Trott, Jr. Tom Montana Investments 1996
Trout Ryan Trout’s Towne Restaurant 2010
True Carolyn 1990
Truelove Debbie Signs by Tomorrow 2008
Truelove Rob Signs by Tomorrow 2010
Tuohey Philip 1998
Tyler Chad Tyler Donnegan, Inc. 1995
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V
Van Bloem Christine The Kitchen Studio Cooking School 2008
Van Pelt Thomas Centry Pool Management, Inc. 1999
Vander Meer Evie Organizational Development Consultant 2005
Vannoy Dave Ausherman Development 2010
Vasquez Danny Plamondon Hospitality Partners 2015
Venema, Jr. Raymond 1990
Vera Ricardo KRico Photography 2007
Voeglein Andrea PNC 2011
Vogel, III Louis Northhampton Manor, Inc. 1993
Vona Doris Long and Foster 2002
Vora Raj Southland Industries 2013
Voso Deborah Voso Associates 1994

W
Wade Lisa Frederick County Health Department 2002
Wagner Pam Bank One 2002
Wagner Stevanus Lynda NewTeq Computer Services 2004
Wahl Eugene Wahl Associates 1992
Waldych Stephen Sun Trust Securities 2005
Walker Barb Mclean,Koehler,Sparks, and Hammond 2000
Walker Ken Brook Hill United Methodist Church 2013
Wampler Mary Anne Transform, Inc. 2003
Warfield Cindy 2002
Warfield Terrance 1991
Warner Jonathan Warner Commercial 1993
Waters Kathy 1998
Watkins Jon Independent Benefits Services 2013
Weaver Margie 2003
Weber Annelie Frederick County Commission for Women 2004
Weetenkamp, Jr. Harry The Woodsboro Bank 1999
Weingrad Stephanie 1996
Weldon, Jr. Richard 1998
Welty Jan 1998
Wenner Kirk State Farm Insurance 2005
Wennick Edie Merrill Lynch 2012
Weschler Kristin Heartly House 2006
Wesolek Tim NBC25 2000
West Sandra *deceased 2005
White Michelle 2004
White Olivia Hood College 1994
Whitehouse Tracey RSM McGladrey, Inc. 2009
Wicinski Bob  1991
Wiegand Dave Specialized Engineering 2000
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Wildberger Eric JP Morgan Chase 2006
Wiles Janice Friends of Frederick County 2005
Williams Lisa Skate Frederick 1995
Williar Brian *deceased 2003
Willis Cinia 2000
Willis Michele CorpOHS 2015
Wilson Ike Frederick News-Post 2002
Wilson Roger IBM Global Business Services 2007
Wimer Melinda 1996
Winebrenner Georgette JP Morgan Chase 2007
Winter Tim State Farm Insurance 2001
Wirth Diane The Solutions Works 1994
Wise James Wise Associates, Inc. 1989
Wodey Adriane Bechtel 2005
Wolf Patti Shippensburg University 2007
Wong Naomi Bechtel 2008
Woods Steve Workforce Metrics 2014
Wood Wilson Susan Wilson Information Services Corp.  2004
Wootton Scott Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1996
Wright Jean Frederick County Chamber of Commerce 2013
Wright Jr. Harold Trinity United Methodist Church 1998
Wrzesinski, Jr. Edward Frederick Primary Care Assoc 1999
Wurster-Naefe Lee Ann 1989

Y
Yanity Tracey Agent 007 Real Estate 2005
Yeager Paul 2002
Yee Jody 2008
Yost-Virts Marilyn Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1993
Young Karen 1998
Young Marty Community Living, Inc. 2009
Young Robert Frederick Community College 2004
Yount Rome State Farm Insurance 1990

Z
Zacheis Elaine State Farm 2007
Zeigler Mark The Great Frederick Fair 2001
Zimmerman Becky Farmers and Mechanics Bank 2000
Zimmerman Dick 1995
Zimmerman Michael Mclean,Koehler,Sparks 1998
Zimmerman- Lynch Susan Farmers & Mechanics National Bank 1993
Zoltan Elizabeth 2005
Zolyak Gary US Army Garrison Ft. Detrick 2011
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1989 Ausherman Dale *deceased
1989 Bach Michael Bach and Associates, Inc.
1989 Baumann Christopher
1989 Castle Jack
1989 Clark Charles Buckinham’s Choice
1989 Cooley Gordon Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1989 Day Michelle
1989 Demas Christine Attorney At Law
1989 Gillece Nancy Hood College
1989 Gordon Paul
1989 Greffen Meg State Farm Insurance
1989 Gregory, III Edmond Frederick News-Post
1989 Guyton Bradley Morgan-Keller
1989 Harris Patricia Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1989 Hutzell Eileen Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1989 Keegin Marie
1989 LeGore Valerie Bidget Store-it
1989 Manning Wade
1989 Mondell, Jr. Frank Williamson Group
1989 Papa Fred 
1989 Poston Brenda
1989 Reynolds Martha
1989 Rice Ken Donald B. Rice Tire Co.
1989 Rice-Chase Angela Donald B. Rice Tire Co.
1989 Roschli Richard
1989 Sisco Pamela
1989 Smith Sandy Frederick Community College
1989 Thomas Marcia State Farm Insurance
1989 Topper,Sr. Phillip Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1989 Wise James Wise Associates, Inc.
1989 Wurster-Naefe Lee Ann
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1990
1990 Addington James
1990 Bigelow Bruce Charitable Development Consulting
1990 Bolt M. Ronald
1990 Eleff Jeannette
1990 Fleming David
1990 Flesh Nicholas
1990 Flook Brian Power Mktg & Advertising, Inc.
1990 German, Jr. Paul Paul German, Jr. CPA 
1990 Hash-Hays
1990 Hennessy Charlene IronGate Graphics
1990 Hess John Shannon & Luchs
1990 Hessler Kevin Linton, Shafer & Company
1990 Hoffman David Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1990 Ingraham-Guyton Erin
1990 Joyce Mark Citizens Savings Bank
1990 Kirkpatrick Richard Woodsboro Industrial Park
1990 Love Robert Love and Company
1990 Lyburn Jack
1990 McGeein Scott Nations Bank Business Credit
1990 Milligan Suellen State Farm Insurance
1990 Niemann Christy State Farm Insurance
1990 Smith Dennis
1990 Stainker David Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1990 Titus Johnathon
1990 True Carolyn
1990 Venema, Jr. Raymond
1990 Yount Rome State Farm Insurance

1991
1991 Abrecht Kenneth Devilbiss Constuction Company
1991 Adamiak David Frederick Schwinn
1991 Appel Patricia
1991 Blom Mark Frederick County Public School
1991 Boyd Michael
1991 Bratman Mark
1991 Dale Jack Linowes & Blocher
1991 Drabczyk Tobi Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1991 Gilmore Charles
1991 Goldstein Jack
1991 Harrison III Lloyd
1991 Householder Terri FCC/JTA Workforce Partnership
1991 Kierscht Marcia
1991 Loveland Susan United Way of Frederick County
1991 Marsh Robert Admar Constuction



25

Year Last  Name First  Name Organizat ion
1991 McLucas Steven Allegheny Power
1991 Mooney Thomas Frederick Contractors, Inc.
1991 Niehoff Frederick R.W. Warner, Inc.
1991 Nusbaum Margaret Frederick County Citizens Services Divison 
1991 O’Brien Pamela Frederick Montessori School
1991 O’Connor Danny Severn & Connor, PA
1991 Penn-Ross Shelby
1991 Rice, III Ken 
1991 Warfield Terrance
1991 Wicinski Bob  

1992
1992 Bradfield Brian Ausherman Construction Co.
1992 Byrd Ronald Central Mayland Farm
1992 Cannon Faye
1992 Gann Bonnie
1992 Graham James
1992 Guyton Darrell Morgan-Keller
1992 Hecht Suellen
1992 Hinnant Cynthia State Farm Insurance
1992 Kremer Gerald Allegheny Power
1992 Lavelle Daniel Lavelle & Associates, Inc.
1992 Nagle Mary
1992 O’Malley Terry Cavalier Development
1992 Peters Gail Manekin Corporation
1992 Phillips Connie Connie Phillips Insurance, Inc.
1992 Rasmussen Tom New Windsor State Bank
1992 Rothenhoefer Rebecca Frederick Town Bank & Trust Co.
1992 Shirey Ronald Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1992 Silbernagel John State Farm Insurance
1992 Southard Margie State Farm Insurance
1992 Stuckey Patty
1992 Wahl Eugene Wahl Associates

1993
1993 Arendt Jeffrey GTI Technology Consultants
1993 Coblentz Lisa Manpower Staffing Services
1993 Cramer Suellen Merill Lynch
1993 Dredden Angela Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1993 Esworthy David Sandy Spring Bank
1993 Garvey Bob  McLean, Koehler, Sparks, Hammond
1993 Grubler Kent
1993 Jones Christopher North American Housing
1993 Jones, II Charles Merill Lynch
1993 Leslie Lindal
1993 McGowan Michael Merill Lynch
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1993 Ramsburg,III Ray  BB&T Frederick Underwriters, Inc.
1993 Reed Kathryn deceased
1993 Stauffer David Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1993 Stenger Fred
1993 Vogel, III Louis Northhampton Manor, Inc.
1993 Warner Jonathan Warner Commercial
1993 Yost-Virts Marilyn Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1993 Zimmerman- Lynch Susan Farmers & Mechanics National Bank

1994
1994 Arnold Andrew Redland Genstar
1994 Ballenger Libby Rose Hill Farm Breeding & Brding
1994 Batcheller Steven BB&T Bank
1994 Chaney Dan Boyle & Company, Inc.
1994 Dodge Barb
1994 Dunford Paul Walkersville Middle School
1994 Durrah Maria
1994 Flocos Tasso
1994 Forstmann Kurt
1994 Foster (Stauffer) Faith
1994 Fox Wayne Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1994 Frey Paul PLF,LLC
1994 Glover Gregory Glover Appraisal & Realty Svcs.
1994 Hatcher Jerry State Farm Insurance
1994 Heaton Dawn
1994 Holden Laurie Frederick County JTA
1994 McCoy Richard Manekin Corporation
1994 Moloney Kathy
1994 Moore Daniel
1994 Oland Dwayne Frederick Community College
1994 Rosvold Barbara HomeCall, Inc.
1994 Sandlin Jane
1994 Severson Mark
1994 Shank Michael M&T Bank
1994 Slaughter David Redland Genstar
1994 Smith Catherine Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1994 Voso Deborah Voso Associates
1994 White Olivia Hood College
1994 Wirth Diane The Solutions Works

1995
1995 Allen Lawrence
1995 Brace Richard Frederick County Planning Dept.
1995 Brannon Michael Bank of America
1995 Burford Sherry TransIT Svcs of Frederick County
1995 Campbell Carol
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1995 Cowden William Allegheny Power
1995 Crum Nancy
1995 Cuffie Kevin Frederick Community College
1995 Fedak Joyce
1995 Flanagan Janet Frederick County Job Training Agency
1995 French Dana
1995 Genau Fred PNC Bank
1995 Givarz Marjorie
1995 Grimes Jim
1995 Hodiak Carol
1995 Hull Richard State Farm Insurance
1995 Jensen Dennis Jensen Associates
1995 Levine Howard Ramar Moving Systems, Inc.
1995 Levine Mark Ramar Moving Systems, Inc.
1995 Malcolm John Redland Genstar
1995 Menzies Michael Village of Cooke’s Hope
1995 Mullin Michael The Banner School
1995 Plamondon,Jr. Peter Plamondon Enterprises, Inc.
1995 Reilly Patrick Redland Genstar
1995 Scherer Ruby Ruby Scherer and Associates
1995 Schilling Donald Corporate Occupational Health Solutions
1995 Shade Wanda Frederick County Bank
1995 Steele Sandra
1995 Sumpter Charles State Farm Insurance
1995 Terl Stuart Ausherman Construction Co.
1995 Tyler Chad Tyler Donnegan, Inc.
1995 Williams Lisa Skate Frederick
1995 Zimmerman Dick

1996
1996 Adams Ric Chamber of Commerce
1996 Arendt Katie
1996 Beal Suzanne Frederick Community College
1996 Brady Jacoby Denise Frederick County Builders Association
1996 Buhrman-Evans Nancy
1996 Causer Robert DSG,Inc.
1996 Davis Kathy
1996 Davis Todd Community Foundation of Frederick County
1996 Devart Diann Sarfino & Rhoades, LLP
1996 Friis Mark Rodgers & Associates
1996 Frith Char  McPherson & Associates
1996 Gouldin Greg Foulger-Pratt Companies
1996 Hoagland Jr. Phillip Ceresville Mansion
1996 Jewell Chip Frederick Underwriters, Inc.
1996 Light Gregory
1996 Mancini, Jr. Raymond Chevy Chase, Inc.
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1996 Mathews Christopher Sarfino & Rhoades, LLP
1996 O’Brien Pat National Center for Biomedical Research and Training, 

Academy of Counter Terrorist Education, Louisiana State 
University

1996 Powers Michelle Eastalco Aluminum Company
1996 Prescott Bobbi Re/Max Realty Results
1996 Remsburg Lisa ESSROC Materials, Inc.
1996 Remsburg, Jr. Mike Spectrum Environmental Sciences
1996 Robinson Dane
1996 Rockwell Janice Attorney at Law
1996 Severn David Severn, O’Connor & Kresslein
1996 Shanton Lynn Strategic Marketing Group
1996 Shuman Brad Eastalco Aluminum Company
1996 Smith, Jr. Howard
1996 Trott, Jr. Tom Montana Investments
1996 Weingrad Stephanie
1996 Wimer Melinda
1996 Wootton Scott Farmers & Mechanics National Bank

1997
1997 Abraham-Spalding Debra Frederick County Parks & Recreation
1997 Boyer Laurie Frederick County Office of Economic Development
1997 Cartlidge James
1997 Chaney Kim
1997 Christian Janine Fredericktown Mall General Mgr
1997 Ciporin Leone State Farm Insurance
1997 Cooper Alice Dept. of Housing & Community Dev.
1997 Dahut Bill Fairfax County Public Schools
1997 Danmeyer Dee National Center of Education
1997 French Andrew Eastalco Aluminum Company
1997 Link Conrad Brook Hill United Methodist Church
1997 Littrell III George Merrill Lynch
1997 MacInnes Harriett  
1997 Main Karen Homewood at Fred., MD, Inc.
1997 Mock Catherine
1997 Moore Jane Farmers & Mechanics National Bank
1997 Morgan Betty Washington County Public Schools
1997 Morris Karl The Matan Companies
1997 Mozzano Veronica PNC Bank
1997 Nielsen Barbara State Farm, Corporate Staff, L-4
1997 O’Connor Michael St. Katherine Drexel Church
1997 Palm Gerald City of Frederick DPW
1997 Peppe II Ronald Canam 
1997 Plamondon James Plamondon Enterproses, Inc.
1997 Ranney Steven Business Investment Grp. Of MD
1997 Raymond Joanie Raymond Law Center, P.C.
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1997 Riddle Charles
1997 Riddle (Propheter) Helen Frederick County Office of Economic Development
1997 Salsini James State Farm Insurance
1997 Shealer Scott Frederick Cablevision
1997 Sheffer Brian En-Net Services
1997 Smith Sharon
1997 Tolley Barbara

1998
1998 Alzona Esperanza Shepherd University Music Department Operations Direc-

tor
1998 Barrett Laurie BB&T Frederick Underwriters, Inc.
1998 Board Lynn City of Gaithersburg
1998 Cavalier Sandra Frederick Community College
1998 Crawford Stephen
1998 Dalphon Dotty  
1998 Daye Michael Plamondon Enterprises, Inc.
1998 Fisher Ralph Washington Gas Light Co.
1998 Fitzgerald Gail Community Foundation of Frederick County
1998 Fox Steve Fox Realty Group, Inc.
1998 Hegelein Sandra The Wood Company
1998 Hyrkas James Harvey-Cleary Engrs & Builders
1998 Irwin Geoffrey U. A. lough & Son Memorials
1998 Jackson Kevin M & T Bank
1998 Kershner Larry
1998 Kinna Angela State Farm Insurance
1998 Lance Margie Frederick County Government
1998 Leiby Patricia The South Mountain Group Inc.
1998 Marsh Andrew
1998 McEwan Amy Catherine Period Payroll
1998 Murphy Douglas Bank of America   
1998 Nickey III Robert
1998 Oder Stephen U.S. DOT U.S. Coast Guard HQ
1998 Rutledge Lori
1998 Scarborough Anjel Cavalry United Methodist Church
1998 Simon Sharon State Farm Insurance
1998 Singer Jeanne
1998 Stevens Richard
1998 Tuohey Philip
1998 Waters Kathy
1998 Weldon, Jr. Richard
1998 Welty Jan
1998 Wright Jr. Harold Trinity United Methodist Church
1998 Young Karen
1998 Zimmerman Michael Mclean,Koehler,Sparks
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1999
1999 Baker Deirdre D. Associates, Inc.
1999 Balty Lois TransIT Service of Frederick County
1999 Barnes Kelly
1999 Buechele Dave
1999 Chase Chris Donald B. Rice Tire Co.
1999 Crabbs Martin Frederick Community College
1999 Crace Leah
1999 Davis Denise Mclean,Koehler,Sparks, and Hammond
1999 Dean Donald Delauder Insurance Agancy
1999 Glisson Chip
1999 Grove John Frederick Underwriters, Inc.
1999 Haggarty Helen State Farm Insurance
1999 Hall Marcia City of Frederick
1999 Heavner Martin
1999 Hyrkas Renee Olympia West Mortgage
1999 Kerneklian Elisa
1999 Klein Elaine
1999 Little Lee Anne Frederick County Bank
1999 McLister Thomas Bank of America Mortgage Co.
1999 Merkel James Merrill Lynch
1999 Meyer John Equitable Frederal Savings Bank
1999 Monville John United States Air Force
1999 Morey Madeline
1999 Nolan Edward Office of Cdr, Fort Detrick
1999 Raymond Linda
1999 Rowley Kathleen Ceresville Mansion
1999 Silverman Anna Frederick County Head Start
1999 Stevens Jennifer Moore Business Communications
1999 Van Pelt Thomas Centry Pool Management, Inc.
1999 Weetenkamp, Jr. Harry The Woodsboro Bank
1999 Wrzesinski, Jr. Edward Frederick Primary Care Assoc

2000
2000 Allen Troy
2000 Ammon Richard
2000 Angerman Richard
2000 Atkinson T.J. Merrill Lynch
2000 Brown Denise State Farm Insurance
2000 Capoccia John Hardy Construction Co. Inc.
2000 Chapin Sue Re/Max Realty Plus
2000 Cifrese Marty Howard County Public Schools
2000 Dalton Sandra Habitat for Humanity
2000 Eichelberger Kim
2000 Familton Sally Familton, Inc.
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2000 Farrell Mike Omniplex International 
2000 Hanrahan John Draper & Goldberg PPLC
2000 Hightower Trenton Virginia Community College System
2000 Holston Chris Holston Brothers, Inc.
2000 Jensen April Ben and Jerry’s
2000 Kitchen Tony
2000 Leatherman Jennifer Jennifer L. Leatherman, P.A. Attorney at Law
2000 Pellak Donna Bank of America
2000 Peterson Jean Jean Peterson Design
2000 Pilgram Barbara
2000 Poss Tom Millennium Dev Group, LLC
2000 Raymond Bill
2000 Reynolds Roz
2000 Ristorcelli Ellen
2000 Shreve Billy Frederick Land Company
2000 Snyder Marty
2000 St. John Gigi St. John Properties
2000 Topper Bob M&T Bank
2000 Walker Barb Mclean,Koehler,Sparks, and Hammond
2000 Wesolek Tim NBC25
2000 Wiegand Dave Specialized Engineering
2000 Willis Cinia
2000 Zimmerman Becky Farmers and Mechanics Bank

2001
2001 Aiosa Ken St. John Properties
2001 Anderson-Watters Carrie Trans IT Svcs of Frederick City
2001 Arnold Kim Woodsboro Bank
2001 Batson Darrell Frederick County Public Libraries
2001 Benton Amy Sandy Spring Bank
2001 Christ Erica
2001 Cody Jill Goal Oriented Counseling
2001 Coiner Julian Agent 007 Real Estate
2001 Costello Rebecca
2001 D’Souza Anneliese Mackintosh, Inc., REALTORS
2001 Edmonds Charlene
2001 Favorite Susan PNC Bank
2001 Floge Liliane
2001 Giuliano Joe MIE Properties
2001 Gorgol Paul Pools, Patios, and Porches
2001 Grant Bob Carter Control System, Inc.
2001 Hammond Steve *deceased
2001 Henningson Mike Plamondon Hopsitality Assoc.
2001 Holt Douglas
2001 Hughes Kristen Ontaril County NY Planning and Research Dept.
2001 Kurtianyk Michael Machintosh Realtors
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2001 Kuster Michael Digital Age Solution
2001 Leiby George South Mountain Title
2001 Maybush Kirby Frederick County Sheriff ’s Office
2001 Meier Susan State Farm Insurance
2001 Mowrey Beth Frederick County Health Department
2001 Pakenas Betsy Smith Barney Berkheimer Group
2001 Paxton Richard BB&T Bank
2001 Prichard Mike Frederick Community College
2001 Pugh Caroline Friends of Catholic Educ, Inc.
2001 Raschiatore Jodi Plamondon Enterprises, Inc.
2001 Rose Mike
2001 Rosner Theresa
2001 Schultz Bea
2001 Schweitzer Lissa State Farm Insurance
2001 Seal Stewart Prince George’s County Department of Parks and Recrea-

tion
2001 Seldon Greg Specialized Engineering
2001 Winter Tim State Farm Insurance
2001 Zeigler Mark The Great Frederick Fair

2002
2002 Anderson Fred Frederick County Sheriff ’s Office
2002 Beach Cindy  
2002 Berzinski Rico
2002 Cantrel Cindy The Visitation Academy
2002 Dalton Daniel Clerk of the Circuit Court
2002 Dorr Emily
2002 Fairley Richard
2002 Finkelsen Deborah
2002 Frisby Donald State Farm Insurance
2002 Gangawere James
2002 Heine Stephen Farmers and Mechanics Bank
2002 Hendrix Beverly Frederick Community College
2002 Hurwitz Jeffery Colonial Jewelers
2002 Jones Darby Shepherd University  
2002 Kendrick John
2002 Kreps Kim
2002 Laramore David
2002 Laxton Vivian Carroll County Government
2002 Lynch Thomas Miles and Stockbridge, PC
2002 McGee Kathy Mackintosh Realtors
2002 Mills Jim Rubeling and Associates
2002 Mochi Robert Rodgers Consulting
2002 Monk Helen Frederick County Public Schools
2002 Nyang Sal
2002 O’Dell Bunny Merrill Lynch
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2002 Paris Michael
2002 Schmidt Eric Duet With Music
2002 Scott Keith
2002 Sechler (Naill) Melinda Sechler CPA LLC
2002 Sharps Randy
2002 Smith Heather Price Smith PA
2002 Strafella Cheryl Rodgers Consulting
2002 Szuchnicki Mary M&T Bank
2002 Townsend Tina
2002 Vona Doris Long and Foster
2002 Wade Lisa Frederick County Health Department
2002 Wagner Pam Bank One
2002 Warfield Cindy
2002 Wilson Ike Frederick News-Post
2002 Yeager Paul

2003
2003 Asad Bashir
2003 Berry Lisa Adecco Employment Services
2003 Bongard Jayne M&T Bank
2003 Dalton Pamm
2003 Ford-Naill Mary Real Estate Teams, LLC
2003 Frankel Beate The Arc of Frederick County
2003 Freel Lisa Frederick Community College
2003 Gavlick Blasé
2003 Gibbons Nancy
2003 Greenway Candy
2003 Greer Matthew State Farm Insurance
2003 Hart Douglas Banner School
2003 Janes Tad Frederick Communtiy College
2003 Jones Waynet
2003 LaDue George Mackintosh Realtors
2003 Leff Christopher Sullivan, Bruyette, Speros & Blayney, Inc.
2003 Main Melissa Mount St. Mary’s College
2003 McArdle Patty
2003 McClement Mary Jane The Market Bagel and Deli
2003 Miller Elizabeth Maryland State FSA Office
2003 Olson Chris Growth Point Consulting
2003 Orr Lisa Volunteer Frederick, Inc.
2003 Richeimer Mary The Buyer’s Best, LLC
2003 Rood Dusty Rodgers Consulting, Inc.
2003 Saunders Rodney RSM McGladerey, Inc.
2003 Saxton Suzanne
2003 Schricker E.K
2003 Schuchardt Michael Farmers & Mechanics Bank
2003 Shelton Sally Sandy Spring Bank
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2003 Shipley Lori *deceased
2003 Stouffer Charles BB&T Bank
2003 Strang Karol 6893 Meadowpoint End
2003 Wampler Mary Anne Transform, Inc.
2003 Weaver Margie
2003 Williar Brian *deceased

2004
2004 Aleshire Shannon Frederick Co. Mental Health Assoc.
2004 Bailey Jon Wood Street
2004 Baker Collete Frederick County Public Schools
2004 Bamforth Gloria Corporate Occ Health Solutions
2004 Blackburn Scott
2004 Bradac Corinne CMB Accounting LLC
2004 Campbell Redd Nicole State Farm
2004 Capoccia Joanne Bechtel
2004 Castleman Sam Thorpe Foundation
2004 Coates Vince Scott Key Center
2004 Coblentz Melissa
2004 Creadick Wayne
2004 DeMoll Harry
2004 Duke Ian Vika
2004 Filler Kevin Frederick Mutual Insurance
2004 Gorgol Donna
2004 Gunnarson Amy Frederick Co. Health Dept.
2004 Guzauskas Kathy Specialized Engineering
2004 Hively Randy The Best Handyman
2004 Hood Richard Summer Creek Farm
2004 Johnson Kim Frederick Community College
2004 Larochelle  Ann Bank One
2004 Linthicum Bob F&M Bank
2004 Miller Pam Frederick County Public Schools
2004 Nemitz Jun BB&T
2004 Norris Nancy Transit Services 
2004 Pearre Lisa Love and Co.
2004 Pelligrino Tom
2004 Sanders Keith First United Bank and Trust
2004 Schillaci Beth VillageWorks
2004 Sneed Jasmine
2004 Wagner Stevanus Lynda NewTeq Computer Services
2004 Weber Annelie Frederick County Commission for Women 
2004 White Michelle
2004 Wood Wilson Susan Wilson Information Services Corp.  
2004 Young Robert Frederick Community College
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2005
2005 Atkinson Martin M&T Bank
2005 Benna Brad
2005 Borden Debra Linowes and Blocher
2005 Conny Beth Mende
2005 Cormier Kay
2005 DeLuca Judy Marketing @ Work
2005 Eskay Bo Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
2005 Filler K. Neil BB&T Frederick Underwriters
2005 Finnen April CSC
2005 Follmer Lori Frederick County Commissioners
2005 Glass Art
2005 Hartsock Jim
2005 Jones Lori Frederick County Workforce Development
2005 Kidder Lynne
2005 Leveque Michelle Leveque and Associates
2005 Lindstrom Susan
2005 Malott Melinda Frederick County Health Department
2005 Millison Penny M&T Bank
2005 Neild Michaela
2005 Patchan Bryan
2005 Paulishak Jackson Summit Brokerage
2005 Robinson Ed Capacity Building Solutions, Inc.
2005 Rose Paul Severn, O’Connor, and Kresslein
2005 Stuntz John PNC Bank
2005 Sykes Janet
2005 Vander Meer Evie Organizational Development Consultant
2005 Waldych Stephen Sun Trust Securities
2005 Wenner Kirk State Farm Insurance
2005 West Sandra *deceased
2005 Wiles Janice Friends of Frederick County
2005 Wodey Adriane Bechtel
2005 Yanity Tracey Agent 007 Real Estate
2005 Zoltan Elizabeth

2006
2006 Adams Linda
2006 Allenback Alexis Maryland Dept of Labor
2006 Billitteri Mary Lynn
2006 Boch Susan PSR MedicalEdge Healthcare
2006 Burdette Cindy Mental Health Assn.
2006 Burke Bryan Loiderman Soltesz
2006 Callahan Tom CM IT Solutions 
2006 Cresta Michelle Select Benefits
2006 Dalrymple Robert United Way
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2006 Eskay Jackie Land Title LLC
2006 Fritz Jack National Academy Engineerg
2006 Glover Rich
2006 Gugel Jim Fred. Co. Govt.
2006 Hart Ginger Frederick County Public Schools CASS
2006 Huffman Lisa University of Maryland University College
2006 Jacobs Kevin Jacobs Real Estate Group
2006 Jacobs Vania Jacobs Real Estate Group
2006 Kispert Janice Child Advocacy Center
2006 Lynch Jack Volunteer Frederick
2006 Marschall Sabrina University of Maryland University College
2006 McCaskill Scott Voso Financial
2006 McClellan Debby Frederick Community College
2006 Meisner Jenni Ceresville Mansion
2006 Michael Nathan Frederick Co. Office of Children and Families
2006 Murray Katherine Frederick Memorial Hospital
2006 Nickens Susan Mount St. Marys University
2006 Parlaman Julie Thorpewood
2006 Pearre Austin M & T Bank
2006 Peters Tim McLean Koehler Sparks and Hammond
2006 Schriver David Ellin and Tucker
2006 Sell Kelly State Farm
2006 Springmann Scott BB&T
2006 Stephens Claudia Bechtel
2006 Weschler Kristin Heartly House
2006 Wildberger Eric JP Morgan Chase

2007
2007 Abromson Hank
2007 Bear Jim PNC Bank
2007 Buchanan Ric Keller Stonebraker
2007 Collings (Hassett) Betsy Plamondon Hospitality Enterprises
2007 Croghan David Frederick Community College
2007 Dailey Mike Transit Services of Frederick County
2007 Doll Jim Jean Peterson Design
2007 Droneburg-Stone-

breaker
Alice D’Souza Financial Strategies

2007 Dufour Peggy Bechtel
2007 Fawley Jeannie PNC Bank
2007 Fearnow Kevin
2007 Feigles Edie Ann
2007 Fouche Sandy Remax
2007 Francis Don Frederick Community College
2007 French Eric Goodflower Painting
2007 Justice Karen The PowerHouse
2007 Krauss Erik McLean Koehler Sparks Hammond
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2007 Liposky Erin
2007 Martin Barbara BBBS of Frederick
2007 Mastalerz Carol Frederick Memorial Healthcare System
2007 McGrath Eileen Frederick County Public Schools CASS 
2007 McManus Maryellen Frederick County Health Department
2007 Oliver Kathryn *deceased
2007 Pacifico Barbara *deceased
2007 Rolle Chris BB&T
2007 Roop Mary Jane Mid-Atlantic Farm Credit
2007 Schiffman Dan Northwestern Mutual Financial Network
2007 Schleupner Steve First Financial Group
2007 Stevanus Mark Conquest Web Design 
2007 Tripp Lorrie The Gazette
2007 Vera Ricardo KRico Photography
2007 Wilson Roger IBM Global Business Services
2007 Winebrenner Georgette JP Morgan Chase
2007 Wolf Patti Shippensburg University
2007 Zacheis Elaine State Farm

2008
2008 Anderson Mary Jo Bank of America
2008 Bands Kathleen Hood College
2008 Baugher Lisa Maryland General Assembly
2008 Bear Sharon Courtyard By Marriott
2008 Beidleman Tracey State Farm Insurance
2008 Bokee Josh Comcast
2008 Butcher Shuan Frederick Arts Council
2008 Cash Jack Dillon Development Partners
2008 Colleran Joey Aircraft Owners and Pilots Association
2008 Fitzgerald Paul Fitzgerald Architects
2008 Forrest Kathy Frederick County Government
2008 Gallipoli Michelle Frederick County Workforce Svcs
2008 Gaver Donna Gaver Holdings
2008 Hartman Kriste Maryland School for the Deaf
2008 Haynes Warren Frederick Community College
2008 Iseminger Jamie McLean Koehler Sparks Hammond
2008 Jackson Mary Frederick County Health Dept.
2008 Jagemann Paula Kauffman Foundation
2008 Jones Staci Scott Key Center
2008 Lucas Tracey FCPS
2008 Mayer Patrick PNC Bank
2008 McBride Adrienne University of Maryland University College
2008 Mitchell Eileen Fort Detrick, US Army
2008 Mitchell Mary Ellen
2008 Moore Shabri Moore Wealth
2008 Mullendore Alan M&T Bank
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2008 Olson,Jr. Wally Frederick Memorial Hospital
2008 Phillips Cindy Sierra Nevada Corporation
2008 Poole Mary Ellen Retired from Verizon
2008 Ricciuti Anne FCPS--CASS
2008 Truelove Debbie Signs by Tomorrow
2008 Van Bloem Christine The Kitchen Studio Cooking School
2008 Wong Naomi Bechtel
2008 Yee Jody

2009
2009 Aloi Shelley CitiMortgage, Inc.
2009 Barron Victoria SAIC-Frederick, Inc., NCI - Frederick
2009 Blanchard Kristen GTI Federal
2009 Boerschel Lynn Kaplan College - Frederick Campus
2009 Brown Andrew J.F. Brown III & Assoc., Inc.
2009 Charuhas Kate Mount Saint Mary’s University
2009 Clark Stacie Frederick County Workforce Services
2009 Cohen Jonathan Beyond Comics
2009 Contardi Kevin Morgan-Keller, Inc.
2009 D’Amore John GTI Federal
2009 Day Betsy Frederick County Workforce Services
2009 Elliott Taitia Frederick County Bank
2009 Farrell Brigitte Frederick County Humane Society
2009 Fraley Jeff M & T Bank
2009 Friedman Lori
2009 Grunow Keith M & T Bank
2009 Hardisky Mike Mount Saint Mary’s University
2009 Hennessey Nancy Hood College
2009 Hicks Felicia Chase Card Services
2009 Johnson Greg The Daughters of Charity
2009 Johnson Susan PNC Bank
2009 Kemper Becky Maryland Shakespeare Festival
2009 Kunka Peggy U.S. Army Garrison - Fort Detrick
2009 Kuzemchak Donna City of Frederick
2009 Lollar Kevin City of Frederick Housing Authority
2009 Lowman Stacey Frederick Community College
2009 McFadden Patrick Frederick Flight Center, Inc.
2009 McGaughey Tamara McLean Koehler Sparks & Hammond
2009 Nugent Colleen Branch Banking & Trust Co.-(BB&T Frederick)
2009 Quirke David Frederick Memorial Healthcare System
2009 Schirmer Cynthia Bechtel
2009 Shiffermiller Matt Comcast
2009 Sipe Robin Wilson With Regards
2009 Storm Jennifer Aircraft Owners & Pilots Association
2009 Whitehouse Tracey RSM McGladrey, Inc.
2009 Young Marty Community Living, Inc.
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2010
2010 Albaugh Todd RSM McGladrey
2010 Alexander Scott
2010 Ausherman Lisa LSB Interiors
2010 Blanchard Frank SAIC
2010 Carroll ML Canapes Catering
2010 Case Joe Advocates for Homeless Families
2010 DeMarco Diane Fort Detrick Alliance
2010 Devlin Mike Miles and Stockbridge
2010 Edmonds Michelle Chase Card Services
2010 Ferguson Colby Frederick County Economic Development
2010 Gordon Stephanie Volunteer Frederick
2010 Grady Akeembra Frederick Community College
2010 Griffin Richard City of Frederick Economic Development
2010 Grubb Kevin City of Frederick Police
2010 Hagedorn Donna Frederick Memorial Hospital
2010 Hart Kim YMCA
2010 Hirschman Dave AOPA
2010 Johnson Lanae US Army Garrison Fort Detrick
2010 Lugo Cristina BB&T
2010 Michel Tee
2010 Moberly Nikki Cisco
2010 Offutt Todd US Army Garrison Fort Detrick
2010 Prete Ellen CitiMortgage
2010 Reich Megan McLean Koehler Sparks Hamnd
2010 Smith Lynn Corp OHS
2010 Talley Bill Frederick County Bank
2010 Trout Ryan Trout’s Towne Restaurant
2010 Truelove Rob Signs by Tomorrow
2010 Vannoy Dave Ausherman Development 

2011
2011 Boudreaux Claudette Chapin Davis
2011 Carpenter Ken SAIC-Frederick, Inc.
2011 Daggett Rebecah FITCI
2011 Delauder Laura Frederick Community College
2011 Edwards Kevin Specialized Engineering
2011 Falin John
2011 Farlow Arnold Frederick Rescue Mission
2011 Fletcher Guy Frederick Magazine
2011 Gorham Lisa Jean Peterson Design
2011 Gramm Heather City of Frederick
2011 Grove Jennifer Bach and Associates, Inc, Realtors
2011 Hatcher Wayne Goodwill Industries
2011 Hawkins Liza State Farm
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2011 Hess Nick RSM McGaldrey
2011 Hirschman Martha (community volunteer)
2011 Holland Traci Hood College
2011 Lamberson Steve Fort Detrick Businesss Dev. Office
2011 Manalo Noel Miles & Stockbridge P.C.
2011 Mann Marybeth Frederick Memorial Hospital
2011 Milas (Fair) Jennifer McLean, Kohler, Sparks and Hammond
2011 Pederson Josh United Way of FC
2011 Pendleton Rich SAIC
2011 Planz Michael Community Living, Inc.
2011 Ruby Leslie Ann Frederick Community College
2011 Russell Craig Frederick County Bank
2011 Simpson Kelly BB&T
2011 Sines Melissa self employed non-profit consultant
2011 Southers Rebecca
2011 Stanczyk Jason EDCO
2011 Starkoski Tom US Army Garrison Ft. Detrick
2011 Thrash Niki Mental Health Assn.
2011 Voeglein Andrea PNC
2011 Zolyak Gary US Army Garrison Ft. Detrick

2012
2012 Alcorn Jen Plamondon Hospitality Partners
2012 Barry Mary Frederick County Bank
2012 Beach Kelly FC Chamber of Commerce
2012 Beatty Jane Frederick Community College
2012 Brady Steven PNC Bank
2012 Corum Donavon Bowman Consulting
2012 Cyr Michel Canam Steel Corporation
2012 DiPasquale Andrew Tourism Council of Frederick County
2012 Fields Leigh Frederick County Government
2012 Fox Dan SAIC-Frederick
2012 Freeman Cindy Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley
2012 Griffis Tricia Reznick Group, P.C.
2012 Heptner Joyce Ausherman Family Foundation
2012 Herold, Jr. Andrew Miles & Stockbridge P.C.
2012 Hill Lanessa U.S. Army Garrison, Fort Detrick
2012 Hubert Walter National Cancer Institute
2012 Hughes Blair Frederick Memorial Healthcare Sys
2012 Juedemann Keith Canam Steel Corporation
2012 Large Gary Ausherman Development Corporation
2012 Lyons Paul National Cancer Institute
2012 Mann Chuck Hood College
2012 Massi Christopher FCC Foundation
2012 McClintock Kent M&T Bank
2012 Morgan Jenny CorpOHS
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2012 Nartker Chris State Farm Insurance
2012 Niko Ed U.S. Army Ft. Detrick
2012 Pasierb Beth Frederick County Public Schools
2012 Phoebus Garth U.S. Army Garrison, Fort Detrick
2012 Porter Joan U.S. Dept of Veterans Affairs
2012 Powell Debbie Mt. St. Mary’s University
2012 Proffitt Calvin SAIC-Frederick
2012 Robertazza Elliot BB&T
2012 Rounds Lori Frederick Community College
2012 Seaton Allison Liberty Mutual
2012 Skaggs, Jr. Tommy Frederick Rescue Mission
2012 Stolz Tim McLean, Koehler, Sparks & Hammond
2012 Torres Patricia Frederick Community College
2012 Trendell Matt Morgan-Keller, Inc.
2012 Wennick Edie Merrill Lynch

2013
2013 Addington Wendy State Farm Insurance
2013 Adgate Bryan Morgan-Keller, Inc.
2013 Barrett Jenn McLean, Koehler, Sparks and Hammond
2013 Bickerton Becky Tourism Council of Frederick County
2013 Bowersox Katie JB Interiors
2013 Bowman Dave CorpOHS
2013 Brown Janice Frederick Community College
2013 Claggett Tom Clagett Enterprises
2013 Colainne Ken Frederick Mutual Insurance Co.
2013 Coleman Sherman Frederick County Government
2013 Dobbins Jen Congressman Roscoe Bartlett
2013 Duchon Brian United Way of Frederick County
2013 Duncan Marsha Army Community Service
2013 Ebert Amanda Frederick County Bank
2013 Evans Pat Fort Detrick Business Development Office
2013 Francisco Shelane M & T Bank
2013 Fritz Cathy Department of the Army
2013 Geier Nick American Red Cross of Frederick County
2013 Goodwin Carla The Callos Companies
2013 Guarino Mitzi SAIC-Frederick Inc.
2013 Gunnin Patrick Boys and Girls Club of Frederick County
2013 Hartman Julie Frederick National Laboratory for Cancer Research 
2013 Hawkins Lauren YMCA of Frederick County
2013 Hunter Paul Frederick Community College
2013 Keilholtz Stacey PNC Bank
2013 Kershner Zack The City of Frederick
2013 Kirby Heather Frederick Memorial Hospital
2013 Kostreski III Paul Willard Agri-Service
2013 Levesque Eric Canam Steel Corp.
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2013 Modelski Diana Congressman Roscoe Bartlett
2013 Moore Emily Frederick Rescue Mission
2013 Parnes Stephen The Banner School
2013 Phillips II Rich RE/MAX Results
2013 Randall Will Frederick News-Post/FNP Printing
2013 Reilly Rob Frederick County Public Schools
2013 Rogers Rick Fenestra Technologies
2013 Sherman Patrick McGladrey LLP
2013 Taylor, Jr. Bill Goodwill Industries of Monocacy Valley
2013 Thomas IV George Fred Cty Division of Fire & Rescue
2013 Vora Raj Southland Industries
2013 Walker Ken Brook Hill United Methodist Church
2013 Watkins Jon Independent Benefits Services
2013 Wright Jean Frederick County Chamber of Commerce

2014
2014 Barkdoll Katie The City of Frederick
2014 Bizzari Emily McLean, Koehler, Sparks & Hammond
2014 Bollinger Jodie Frederick County Government
2014 Boyd Tracy Mount Saint Mary’s University - Frederick
2014 Brandenburg Caitlin The Plamondon Companies
2014 DeShazer Jillian DMS, Data Management Services
2014 Doolittle Erin Frederick County Public Schools
2014 Fennington Steve Frederick County Bank
2014 Fields Lane The Frederick News-Post
2014 Fogle Terry Corporate Occupational Health Solutions
2014 Frydl Andrea National Cancer Institute at Frederick
2014 Gnuschke Andi Leidos Biomedical Research Inc.
2014 Hagan Lauren Mount Saint Mary’s University
2014 Harris Keith Frederick County Public Schools
2014 Hermes Jill Hood College
2014 Ireland Eric YMCA of Frederick County
2014 Kershner Michelle Tourism Council of Frederick County
2014 Limparis Chris Hildebrand, Limparis & Associates, CPAs, PC
2014 Mahoney Brendan M&T Bank
2014 Middlecamp Steven U.S. Army Garrison - Fort Detrick
2014 Morgan Linda Support Unlimited, Inc.
2014 Mutchler Guy Frederick Rescue Mission, Inc.
2014 Norville Joanna Aircraft Owners & Pilots Association
2014 Orndorff Jenny BB&T Bank Frederick
2014 Parsley Gloria Fort Detrick Alliance, Inc.
2014 Purscelley Brent Frederick Regional Health System
2014 Salamon Carolyn Fenestra Technologies
2014 Saltzman Justin Liberty Mutual Insurance
2014 Sandy Matt NaturaLawn of America, Inc.
2014 Schoder Ed Frederick County Public Schools
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2014 Smith Karen Smith & George Accounting
2014 Surdez Kate AstraZeneca Biologics Manufacturing Centre
2014 Talbert Stacey PNC Bank - Frederick
2014 Taylor Tom Specialized Engineering
2014 Tinney Erin Jean Peterson Design, Inc.
2014 Woods Steve Workforce Metrics

2015
2015 Abrahamson Lynn Frederick County Health Department
2015 Ashkenazi Kimberly Housing Authority of Frederick Maryland
2015 Barbour Wayne Frederick Community College
2015 Battles Mary Kate Mary Kate McKenna Photography
2015 Beaulieu Megan BB&T Mortgage
2015 Bender Mike AstraZeneca
2015 Bowen Michael MSB Architects
2015 Briggs Clark Frederick County Bank
2015 Casterlin Angie Hospice of Frederick County
2015 Farrar Danny SoldierFit
2015 Fletcher Kristen Frederick Memorial Hospital
2015 Foley-Breck Eileen Aspire Boutique
2015 Gerlock Jennifer Graphcom/Frederick Gorilla Magazine
2015 Haile Tiana Frederick County Public Schools
2015 Hildebrand Shane Hildebrand, Limparis & Associates, CPAs, PC
2015 Isabell Carrie Plamondon Companies
2015 Jarvis Steven Frederick County Association of Realtors
2015 Joseph Melissa Congressman Chris Van Hollen's Office
2015 Keyser Ellen 270net Technologies
2015 Krajewski Cathy PNC Bank
2015 Lokken Eric Moe's Southwest Grill
2015 McDonald Dana Frederick Community College
2015 McGee Derek Morgan Stanley
2015 Miller Cynthia Miller Omni Media
2015 Morris Caitlin Sol Yoga
2015 Nash Katherine CALM - Frederick
2015 Perry Terri United Way of Frederick County
2015 Reeder Yvonne Frederick County Bank
2015 Rittler Matthew Mount St. Mary's University
2015 Schwab George Nurse Next Door - Home Healthcare Svc. 
2015 Seidel Geoffrey Leidos Biomedical Research, Inc
2015 Stanczyk Daniel Equipment Development Company, Inc. EDCO
2015 Stanfield Carol The Frederick Rescue Mission
2015 Strait Scott FCPS (TOY Runner Up)
2015 Tran Harby Experient
2015 Vasquez Danny Plamondon Hospitality Partners
2015 Willis Michele CorpOHS
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